RESOLUTION

AUTHORIZING NOTICE TO SOUTH JERSEY SANITATION TO NOT EXTEND SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLABLE MATERIALS COLLECTION SERVICE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, the Township of Pennsauken has determined that there is a continued necessity to provide solid waste and recyclable materials collection services to the Township of Pennsauken; and

WHEREAS, in 2018, the Township of Pennsauken solicited bid proposals from solid waste collectors interested in providing solid waste collection and/or disposal services for a period of three years with two, one-year extensions to commence on January 1, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the lowest responsible bidder was South Jersey Sanitation of Hammonton, New Jersey. South Jersey Sanitation later became known as Seaside Waste; and

WHEREAS, the Township entered into a contract with South Jersey Sanitation beginning on January 1, 2019 which provides that the Township provide notice to the Contractor of a determination not to extend on or before September 1, 2021 (as to the first extension); and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee has decided not to renew the contract and wishes to provide notice to the Contractor of the determination not to extend the contract on or before September 1, 2021; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- Notice to South Jersey Sanitation is authorized to not extend the Solid Waste and Recyclable Materials Contract. Said Notice shall be sent on or before September 1, 2021;
- 2. The Township Committee hereby directs the Solicitor and/or Administrator to execute and deliver any notices and documents that are necessary to effectuate the terms of this resolution.

ł	PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP
	Pamela Scott-Forman
	Acting Township Clerk

Adopted: August 5, 2021 4835-4316-3380, v. 1